*Disclaimer: The below statistics are a collection of fees that we have found within each listed
government. This is not an official list, and there may be some fees that are not included on this chart.
Please contact swullenwaber@mccog.org for any questions or concerned about the rate and fee

schedule.
Zoning Rates and Fee Schedule
Jurisdiction Trade Zoning Permit Rezoning Special Use Permit
Permit Application
Cumberland $100 $50 $250 $250
County
Stedman $250
Spring Lake $50 $30 $250
Hope Mills $100 $100 (existing lot) $400
(residential) $400 (new lot)
$150 $250 Application
(commercial)
Harnett County $150 $250 (first 10 acres) + $175
S50 each additional
acre
Dunn S60 S50 $500 $1,000
Lillington $S80 $100 $450 (first 3 acres) + $500
$25 for each
additional acre
Coats $150 $50 $300 $500
Sampson County S60 $50 (residential) $300 $500
$100
(commercial)
Clinton $50 (residential) $200 $200
S75
(commercial)
Autryville $60 $50 (residential) $300 $500
*Done through County $100
(commercial)
Garland $75 (residential) $100 + additional
$100 zoning fees
(commercial)
Angier $50 $50 $400 $500 + related costs
Kenly S60 $100 $300 $300
(residential)
$300
(commercial)
Elizabethtown S50 $25 $250 $200
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*Disclaimer: The below statistics are a collection of fees that we have found within each listed
government. This is not an official list, and there may be some fees that are not included on this chart.
Please contact swullenwaber@mccog.org for any questions or concerned about the rate and fee

schedule.
Utility Rates and Fee Schedule
Jurisdiction Water (In- Sewer (In- Water Tap (3/4” Sewer Tap (4”
Town) Town) min.) min.)
Cumberland County $20.50 $20.50
Stedman $19.50 $23 $500 $500
Spring Lake $5.78 $13.32 $1,030 $1,200
Hope Mills
Harnett County $20 $27 $1,200 $1,500
Dunn $17 $17 $1,750 $1,750
Lillington $16.48 $18.91 $1,400 $1,500
Coats $14.75 $27 $1,200 $1,500
Sampson County $19.40 $900 N/A
Clinton $14.53 $15.15 $795 $720
Autryville $25.36 Fee determined by N/A
contractor upon
request + $100 admin
fee
Garland $13 $13
Angier $19.80 S16 $998 $1,994
Kenly $5 $8.50 $1,250 $1,500
Elizabethtown $13.60 $6.50 $1,000 $1,400
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Parks/Recreation Rates and Fee Schedule

Jurisdiction Registration Fees | Registration Fees | Facility Rentals Pool Community | Other Programs
(Youth Sports) (Adult Sports) Entry Center
/Gym
Membership
Cumberland Residents: $25 Deposit: $200 <12 vyearsold: | $250 Summer Camp (Day):
Non-Residents: $50 Cancellation Fees: S1 $65/week
county - $25 (building) >12 years old: Summer Sports Camp:
- $10 $2 $30/session
(picnic/shelter) *Residents
Only*
Stedman N/A S2 per entry
Spring Lake Youth Sports: $20 Picnic Shelter: $50 N/A Resident: $25
Field: $100 (individual), $40
Gym: $300 deposit + (household)
$80/hour Non-Resident: $50
Multi-Purpose Room: $200 (individual), $80
deposit + $40/hour (household)
Gym Guest: $3
Hope Mills Youth Sports: $30 Adult Classes: $0-$25 Park Shelter: $40/hour N/A
Youth Classes: $0-$25
Harnett County Baseball Field: $100/day or | N/A N/A Senior Center Programs:
$20/hour $10 - $20
Multi-Purpose Field:
$100/day or $25/hour
Picnic Shelter: $100/day or
$15/hour
Tennis Court: $10/hour
Dunn Youth Sport: $25 (residents), Adult Sport: $30 Community Building: $300 Adults: $3 N/A N/A
$60 (non-residents) (residents), $50 (non- deposit + $500 Children: $2
residents) Picnic shelter: $15/hour
LiIIington Youth: $24 (residents), $40 Field: $100 deposit + N/A Resident: $100/year | N/A
(non-residents) $20/hour (individual) or $150
Tennis Court: $10 (family)
Community Center: Varies Non-Resident: $200
(individual) or $300
(family)
Coats
Sampson County Youth: $30 for 1st child, $20 Picnic Shelter: $15/hour (3
for 2" child, $10 for 3™ child hr. min.)
Baseball Field: $20/hour (3
hr. min.)
Clinton Youth: $30, plus $5 each Adult: $125- $400/sport Gym: $50/hour <17 year of
additional child Picnic Shelter: $15/hour age: $1
Park: $10/hour or Adults: $2
$100/day
Baseball Field: $15/hour
Multipurpose Field:
$25/hour
Autryville
Garland
Angier Youth: $25 (resident), $50
(non-resident)
Cheerleading: $75
Kenly
Elizabethtown Youth: $30-$40 Adult: $30 Gym: $20/hour

Field: $20/hour

Shelter: $30/half day
Park: $50 deposit + $15-
$25/hour (min. 4 hours)
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